

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2018

Shri.prith Pal Singh Bharana ....Appellant

V/S

Shri.machindra Chandrakant Kamthe And Othres ....Respondent

Yogesh Patil For Appellant

**CORAM : ARUN MADHAV DHAVAL, J**

**DATE : 27th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 04/09/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**