

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2018**

Shri.Prith Pal Singh Bharana

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Shri.Machindra Chandrakant Kamthe  
and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Abhijeet Patil i/b Mr. Yogesh Patil for the appellant.*

*Ms. Shrushti S. Tupe i/b Vrushali L. Maindad for respondent No.1 and 2.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : January 3, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Office noting indicates that as the spare copies were not supplied by learned counsel for the appellant in the Registry, notices could not be issued to the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that within a period of two weeks, spare copies will be supplied in the Registry. If the spare copies are supplied within a period of two weeks, re-issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.4, i.e., proposed respondent nos. 4(a) to 4(f), returnable on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024. If the spare copies are not supplied within a period of two weeks, appeal to stand abated *qua* respondent no. 4.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**