

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.484 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.12396 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1111 OF 2018

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.484 OF 2018

Prith Pal Singh Bharana

...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Shri.Machindra Chandrakant Kamthe And Ors

...Respondents

Adv. Yogesh Patil for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2024

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that due to short period, notice could not be issued to the Respondents.
2. Re-issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **26th March, 2024.**

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)