



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.12396 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1111 OF 2018

Prith Pal Singh Bharana

... Appellant.

Versus

Machindra Chandrakant Kamthe and Ors.

... Respondents.

None for the parties.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Await service upon the legal heirs of the deceased-Respondent
No.4. Stand over to **23rd April, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]